OKLAHOMA STRATEGIC MILITARY PLANNING COMMISSION OFFICE

OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL BUILDING
OKLAHOMA CiTY, OK 73105

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

T0: Secretary of State Chris Benge

FROM: Travis Brauer, Administrative Officer

DATE: December 30, 2015

RE: Notice of Regularly Scheduled Meetings of the Commission for 2016

MEETING DATES: Thursday, January 21, 2016 Thursday, July 21, 2016
Thursday, February 18, 2016 Thursday, August 18, 2016
Thursday, March 17, 2016 Thursday, September 15, 2016
Thursday, April 21, 2016 Thursday, October 20, 2016
Thursday, May 19, 2016 Thursday, November 17, 2016
Thursday, June 16, 2016 Thursday, December 15, 2016

LOCATION: Governor's Large Conference Room, State Capitol

By this memorandum, please take notice that all regularly scheduled meetings of the
Oklahoma Strategic Military Planning Commission will convene every third Thursday of each
month at 2:00p.m., in the Governor's Large Conference Room, 2nd Floor, State Capitol. This
notice is given pursuant to 25 Okiahoma Statutes Section 311.A.11,

The Commission was created by House Bill No. 1396 of the First Session of the 49*"
Oklahoma Legislature, codified at Title 74, Oklahoma Statutes 2011, Section 5401, by which
the statute directs the Office of the Governor to be charged with the responsibility for
administration of the Commission.

Travis Brauer
Administrative Officer
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